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Vicar for Clergy Database 
Clergy Assignment Record 

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date 

Birth City 

Diaconate Ordination 

Priesthood Ordination 

Diocese Name 

Date of Incardination 

Religious Community 

Ritual Ascription 

Ministry Status 

Seminary 

Ethnicity 

Most Rev Juan A. Arzube 

6/1/1918 
Guayaquil, Ecuador 

5/5/1954 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

5/5/1954 

Latin 

Deceased 
St. John's Seminary, Camarillo 

Ecuadorian 

Canon State Bishop Incard Process D 
Begin Pension Date 

Language{s) 

Spanish 
English 
French 
Italian 

Fluency 

Native Language 
Full Fluency 
Reading Only 
Reading Only 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

Date Background Check 1/1/9999 

Safeguard Training 1/1/9999 

Assignment History 

Assignment 

Deceased, Interred at the Cathedral of Our Lady of the Angels Mausoleum. 

Nazareth House, Los Angeles Resident, Retired 

Sacred Heart Catholic Church, Altadena Resident, Retired 

Living Privately, Living in a home in West Covina 

San Gabriel Pastoral Region Office, Irwindale Bishop, Active Service, 
Retired 6/1/1993 

St. Alphonsus Catholic Church, Los Angeles Resident, Active Service 

Episcopal Vicar, Active Service, To Spanish-Speaking 

Beginning Date 

12/25/2007 

7/1/2002 

4/1/1996 

2/1/1987 

3/30/1986 

1/1/1982 

4/15/1973 

Age 

Deanery 

Completion Date 

12/25/2007 

6/30/2002 

3/31/1996 

5/30/1993 

1/31/1987 

3/6/1979 
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Bishop 

St. Alphonsus Catholic Church, Los Angeles Pastor, Active Service 

Auxiliary Bishop Elect, Appointed, Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

Our Lady of Guadalupe Catholic Church, El Monte Administrator, Active 
Service 

Nativity Catholic Church, El Monte Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), 
Active Service 

Ascension Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), 
Active Service 

Resurrection Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial 
Vicar), Active Service 

St. Agnes Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), 
Active Service 
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3/25/1971 

3/8/1971 12/31/1981 

2/9/1971 

9/13/1968 2/8/1971 

10/15/1963 9/12/1968 

10/11/1960 10/14/1963 

12/12/1956 10/10/1960 

5/15/1954 12/11/1956 


